TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM763053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900717022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAPAYA GAMING, INC.		08/25/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAPAYA GAMING LTD.
Street Address:	35 HAMASGER STREET
City:	TEL AVIV-YAFO
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6721407
Entity Type:	LIMITED COMPANY: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6163035	BUBBLE CASH
Registration Number:	6115365	SOLITAIRE CASH
Registration Number:	6533270	PAPAYA GAMING
Registration Number:	6374879	BINGO CASH
Registration Number:	6374878	21 CASH
Registration Number:	6818227	AA
Registration Number:	6821167	AJ 21
Registration Number:	6821168	BINGO 7 \$ 5
Serial Number:	90797258	\$
Serial Number:	97292239	PAPAYA GAMING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029672650

Email: trademarks@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10503

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Timothy J. Lyden
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10503

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=2022 08 30 Receipt_Assignment from Papaya Gaming_ Inc. to Papaya Gaming Ltd.(3053681.1)#page1.tif source=2022 08 30 Receipt_Assignment from Papaya Gaming_ Inc. to Papaya Gaming Ltd.(3053681.1)#page2.tif source=2022 08 30 Receipt_Assignment from Papaya Gaming_ Inc. to Papaya Gaming Ltd.(3053681.1)#page3.tif source=2022 08 30 Receipt_Assignment from Papaya Gaming_ Inc. to Papaya Gaming Ltd.(3053681.1)#page4.tif source=2022 08 30 Receipt_Assignment from Papaya Gaming_ Inc. to Papaya Gaming Ltd.(3053681.1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and delivered as of the date signed by PAPAYA GAMING, INC., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 2nd Floor 106 West 32nd Street New York, USA (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of PAPAYA GAMING LTD., an Israeli limited company located and doing business at 35 HaMasger St., Tel Aviv-Yafo, Israel, 6721407 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and Assignor is desirous of transferring all of such right, title and interest of Assignor in and to such Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of US\$.10 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns (a) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, and connected with the use of, the Marks, and all rights corresponding thereto including the registrations and applications therefor, (b) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Marks, and (c) all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain proceeds therefrom.
- 2. Assignor authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed	this Assignment on the date set forth
below.	
PAPAYA GAMING, INC	
By: Q/ .	
Name: Oriel Bechar	
Title: CEO Date: 25.48.2027	

SCHEDULE A

US Registration

TRADEMARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NO.
BUBBLE CASH	9	6163035
SOLITAIRE CASH	9	6115365
PAPAYA GAMING	41	6533270
BINGO CASH	9	6374879
21 CASH	9	6374878
	9	6818227
	9	6821167
THE STATE OF THE S	9	6821168

US Applications

RECORDED: 08/30/2022

TRADEMARK	CLASS	APPLICATION NO.
	9	90797258
PAPAYA GAMING	9	97292239